
A.26167, p.l, BC -
Decision No. 373RO 

BEFORE THE RAILROAD C01W!ISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFCPJ'lJIA 

Application of ECK.~T SEED COMPJU~ l 
For Order Author~zing Encumbrance. ~ 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION 

App11cat1on 
No. 26167 

The Commission by Decision No. 37115, d~ted June 6, 
1944, a.s amended by Decis10n No. 37213, dated July 18, 1944, 

authorized C. H. Eck.'1.art, Sr., Howard C. Eckhart, and C. H. 

Eckhart, Jr., copartners, doing business under the f1rm name of 

Eckhart Seed Company to issue to Monterey County Trust & Savings 
Bank their 6~ not€ or notes in the principal suo of $23,500 for 

the following purposes: 
(1) To p~y the cost of ~~ addition to 

warehouse No.4, about 
(2) To pay the cost of a spur track 

from Southern Pacific Lines, about 

(3) For 2 automatic scale machines: 

~a) Purchase price, about 
(b) Installation cost, about 

Total 

-1-

$ 5,000.00; 

13,500.00; 

2,500.00 
2,500.00 

$23,500~OO 



A.26l67, p.2 Be -
The Co:nmiszion also a"J.thorized applico.nts to execute 

~ deed of trust Dnd ch~ttel mortb~ge to secure the pnymcnt of 

such note or notes. 
In ~ second supplemental application filed in this 

proceeding on Septe~ber 13 applic&nts report that they have 

constructed the addition to warehouse No. 4 and have purchased 

the scaling machines. The plans for the spur track have been 

changed and its cost is now estimated at $4,000. They also re-

port that they desire to expend $7,500 for the purchase and 

instollstion of cleaning equipment. They therefore ~sk the 

Commission to modify said decision and permit them to issue to 

Monterey County Trust & Savings Bank ~ note for the suo of 
$7,500 to purChase ~~d install th~ cle~n1ng equipreent. They 

further re~uest that they be permitted to add to the chattel 

mortgage h~retofore cxecut~d the following properties: 

2 - Cleaners (Patterned after Clipper No. 29) $ 2,000.00 

1 - Gravity Mochine Vlith 7t 3.P motor ft3884,4; 

120 - Adobe rolls 

2 - 7, HP motors ~205605 & #220801 

1 - 5 HP Motor ~1915365 

1 - Polisher 

4 - Eleva.tors 
1 - Automatic Scale 

Inst~llation Cost 

Total 

900.00 

4,,200.00 

l20.00 

60.00 

250.00 

600.00 

250 .. 00 

3,500.00 

$11,880.0C 

The cle~ing equipment which applic~ts desire to finance through 

the issue of the note is essent1~1 and n0cessary in the opcretion 

of their business. 

-2-



A.26167, e; BC 

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER 

The Commission has considered applicants f request for 

a modification of Decision No. 37115, dated July 6~ 1944, as 

amended by Decision No. 37213, dated July 18, 1944, and is of 
the opinion tha tthis is not So nw tter on which a. hearing is 

necessary; that app1icmts hove need for the mon~y, property or 

l~bor which they will procure through the issue of the note hero-

in authorized, ~~d th~t applic~nts! s~cond supp1cm~nt~1 applica-

tion should be gronted, therefore, 

IT IS EEF~Y ORDEr~D that the Commission's Order and 
Decision No. 37115, dated June 6, 1944, as acended by Decision 
No. 37218, dated July 18, 1944, be, and the sa~e is h~reby, 

amended so as to read: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that C. H. Eckhart, Sr., Howard 

C. Eckhart, and C. H. Eckhart, Jr., copartners, doing business 

under the firm name of Eckhart Seed Compcny, be, and they are 

hereby, authorized to is~ue on or before December 31, 1944, to 
Monterey County Trus't &: S~,v1nss Be.nk their 6% note or notes for 

the aggregate principal sum of not exceeding $21,500, said note 

or notes, except for the f~cc c~ount thereof, to be in substan-

tially the same form as ~hc note filed in this application as 
Ex..'1ibi t "A. TT Said t.pp11c:.nts zh3.11 use the proceeds realized 
through th~ izsu€ of said note or notes for the following purposes 

(1) 

(2) 

To p:.y the cost of an addition to 
ware-house No.4, .'3.bout 
To p:;,.y th~ cos to:: s spur track to 
Southern Pacific Lin€z, &bout 

-3-

$ 5,000.00 

4,000.00 



A.26167, W Be 

(3) 2 ~utornctic scale machines: 
(a) Purchase price, about 
(b) Installation cost, about 

(4) For cleaning equip:ent and its 
installation, about 

Total 

$ 2,500.00 

2,500.00 

7,500.00 

$21,500.00 

IT IS HErtE:OY FORTRE? ORDERED that applic&nts may ex-

ecute unto Monterey Cou.."'l.ty Trust & Savings Bank a new or addi-

tional chcttel mortgage, including the additional personal 
property mentioned in the foregoing Opinion for the purpose of 
securing the payment of said note issued to s~id Monterey County 

Bank & Trust Company. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED th~t the Order in said 

Decision No. 37115, dated June 6, 1944, as amended by Decision 
No. 37213, dated July 18, 1944, shall remzin in full force and 

effect except as amended by this Second Supplemental Order. 

Dated at San Francisco, California, this ,3J-day 

of tJ~ , 1944. 

, Commissioners 


